503956871 08/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4003527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOSCH EMISSION SYSTEMS GMBH & CO.KG	07/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH	
Street Address:	POSTFACH 30 02 20	
City:	STUTTGART	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70442	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8695569
Patent Number:	8745975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)962-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-962-2100

Email: GPOCHOCKI@DUANEMORRIS.COM

Correspondent Name: **DUANE MORRIS LLP**

Address Line 1: 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 650**

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F9057-2 REC00781/ODIGRI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=F9057-00002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039410 FRAME: 0371

503956871

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT / PATENT APPLICATION)

The undersigned

Bosch Emission Systems GmbH & Co. KG Nordtor Plaza Heilbronner Strasse 362 70442 Stuttgart, Germany

is the proprietor US Patent/Patent Applications No.:

US-7,079,447

US 8,695,569

US 8,745,975

The undersigned declares herewith that he assigns this Patent/Patent Application to

Robert Bosch GmbH Postfach 30 02 20 70442 Stuttgart, Germany

and that he consents to this assignment being entered in the Register and published in conformity with legal stipulations.

Bosch Emission Systems

GmbH & Co. KG

Date: 105.07.2016

Signature of the assignor

Full name: HAMML'D, PROF. DR -TWE. TIECKS

Function:

The undersigned

hereby accepts the above assignment.

Date: US 04 2016

Robert Bosch GmbH

Signature of the assignee

Full name: Peter Möldner

Function:_{authorized} corporate officer Joachim Steiger authorized representative

PATENT REEL: 039410 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 08/11/2016